Life expectancy at birth

Unit : Years

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Sex at birth

Female

Male
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Years
2015 to 2017

80.7

81.7
80.1
80.9
79.8
79.4
81.4

79.5

82.9

78.6

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 30, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc-cvits-001
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About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Canadian Vital Statistics, Death Database and Demography Division (population estimates)

Calculations

Details to come.

Notes

Data not available at the community level.

Unit Interpretation NBHC code
Years Higher is better STATC-CVITS-001
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 30, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc-cvits-001 2



