

## Life expectancy at birth

Unit : Years

Years  
2015 to 2017

### Province

New Brunswick	80.7
---------------	------

### Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	81.7
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	80.1
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	80.9
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	79.8
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	79.4
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	81.4
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	79.5

### Sex at birth

Female	82.9
Male	78.6

## About

The description is not yet available.

## Source

Canadian Vital Statistics, Death Database and Demography Division (population estimates)

## Calculations

Details to come.

## Notes

Data not available at the community level.

Unit	Interpretation	NBHC code
Years	Higher is better	STATC-CVITS-001

## Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size